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Brief meeting detail and contacts  
Meeting  What does it mean? And web link if available Area invited Frequency Time Dates Venue Chair / contact email 2020 

The Housing 
Board (HB) 

The housing board for Cambridgeshire, Peterborough and 
West Suffolk 
https://cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/housing/local-housing-
knowledge/our-housing-network/housingboard/  

Housing 
board area 

1st Fri of 
each 
month 

9.30AM 10 Jan 
7 Feb 
6 Mar 
3 April 
8 May 
5 June 

3 July 
7 Aug 
4 Sept 
2 Oct 
6 Nov 
4 Dec 

Swansley 
room, SCDC  
 

Suzanne Hemingway (chair) 
Elaine.Field@scambs.gov.uk 
(support) 

 

Housing 
Enablers (enab) 

Enablers: Sub-region’s housing enablers (including 
Peterborough involved in affordable housing development 
https://cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/housing/local-housing-
knowledge/our-housing-network/housing-enablers/  

Housing 
board area 

Quarterly 10 to 
1230AM 

14 Jan AM 
19 May AM 
15 Sept AM 

 Frank Mastrandrea, HDC  
Frank.Mastrandrea@huntingdon
shire.gov.uk  

 

RHE  Rural housing enablers: Housing enablers meet with rural 
housing enabler to discuss rural schemes (provisional dates) 

Cambs Quarterly 10-12 AM  SCDC Mark Deas (ACRE RHE) 
mark.deas@cambsacre.org.uk  

 

CSHG Cambs sub-regional housing strategy group and team 
discussing strategic housing issues and aspects of the SHMA 
(plus SHMA to be discussed with PPF as and when needed).  
http://www.cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/housing/partnership
-working/housing-strategy  

Housing 
board area 

Quarterly  1400 - 1600 14 Jan PM  sue.beecroft@cambridge.gov.uk 
 
 

 

Development & 
enablers forum 
(Dev) 

Registered providers meet to discuss housing delivery and 
related issues across sub-region 
http://www.cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/housing-
development-forum  

Housing 
board area 

Quarterly 1000-1300  SCDC Nigel Howlett, CHS 
Nigel.Howlett@chsgroup.org.uk  

 

Homes for 
Cambridgeshire 
& Peterborough 
(HCP) 

A strategic alliance of developing Housing Associations 
working within the Cambridgeshire and Peterborough area. 
 

Cambs & 
Peterb’ 

2 monthly    Clare Higgins, Cross Keys  
Claire.Higgins@crosskeyshomes.
co.uk  

 

HomeLink Mgt 
Board (HLMB) 

Partner meeting to manage our choice-based lettings system Cambs & WS Quarterly  Thursdays, 
10-12 

12th Mar 
11th Jun 
10th Sept 
10th Dec 

SCDC  Times and venues may change, 
please contact Home-
Link@scambs.gov.uk, or: 
Sharon.Lock@scambs.gov.uk or 
01954 713328 or 
Elissa.Payne@scambs.gov.uk or 
call 01954 713200. 

 

Home-Link 
Operations 
Group (HLOG) 

Officer meeting to run our CBL system Cambs & WS Quarterly Tuesdays, 
10-12 

 SCDC  TBC   

Cambs health 
and well-being 
board (HWBB) 

 Cambs  Quarterly 10am   Alex Parr, Public Health 
Alex.Parr@cambridgeshire.gov.
uk 

 

Cambs health 
and well-being 
officer group 
(HWOG) 

Officer group to support HWBB  Cambs  Usually 
10am  

9 Jan 
14 May   

Usually 
Shire Hall 

Alex Parr, Public Health 
Alex.Parr@cambridgeshire.gov.
uk 
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Meeting  What does it mean? And web link if available Area invited Frequency Time Dates Venue Chair / contact email 2020 

Public Health 
Reference 
Group (PHRG) 

Officer group to support public health agenda Cambs  Usually 
a.m. 

9 April 
9 July 

Usually 
Shire Hall 

Alex Parr, Public Health 
Alex.Parr@cambridgeshire.gov.
uk  

 

Planning Policy 
Forum (PPF) 

Meeting of planning policy officers to support CPOs, compare 
and progress planning policy issues 
http://www.cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/planning  

LEP area  Monthly 10-12 24 Jan 
21 Feb 
20 Mar 
24 Apr 
22 May 
19 Jun 
24 Jul 
21 Aug 
18 Sept 
16 Oct 
13 Nov 
11 Dec 

CCC 
FDC 
PCC 
HDC 
CambsCC 
SCDC 
ECDC 
CCC 
FDC 
PCC 
HDC 
CambsCC 

Clara Kerr, HDC  
Clara.Kerr@huntingdonshire.go
v.uk  

 

Development 
Managers (DM) 

Meeting of planning development managers to support CPOs, 
compare and progress planning policy issues 
http://www.cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/planning 

LEP area 4 per year      

Cambs & P’boro 
Financial 
Capability Forum 
(FCF) 

www.chs.org.uk and 
http://www.cambridgeshireinsight.org.uk/housing/financial-
capability-forum  

Cambs & 
Peterb’ 

Approx. 
quarterly 

1000-1300 
with 
networking 
lunch 

24 Jan CHS, Histon Andrew Church (CHS) chair; Sue 
Reynolds support 
Sue.reynolds@chs.org.uk  

 

Sub-regional 
homelessness 
group (Hless) 

To discuss homelessness activities and issues across sub 
region, including Peterborough 

Housing 
board area 

Quarterly 10-1300, 
aim to end 
by 1200 

 SCDC TBC  

Homelessness 
Prevention 
Trailblazer 
meeting (TB) 

To progress the Trailblazer project during its lifespan, with 
range of partners 

Cambs & 
Peterb’ 

Monthly 9.30 am, 
all Weds 
 

22 Jan 
26 Feb 
25 Mar 
29 Apr 
27 May 
24 June 

29 July 
26 Aug 
30 Sept 
28 Oct 
25 Nov 

SCDC Sarah Gove, FDC 
sgove@fanlnad.gov.uk  
 

 

Cambridgeshire 
Public Service 
Board (PSB) 

Meeting of chief executives of 10 main public sector partners 
from across Cambridgeshire 

Cambs     Jo Lancaster, HDC chief exec 
(chair) 

 

Integrated 
Commissioning 
Board (ICB) 

 Cambs & 
Peterb’ 

Monthly Usually 
9.30am 

16 Jan 
20 Feb 
26 Mar 

 Chair: Val Moore (Healthwatch) 
Support:  
Elaine OVEREND (NHS C&P CCG) 
elaine.overend@nhs.net  

 

NHF East of 
England 
Development 
Group (NHF) 

National Housing Federation regional meeting about housing 
development issues for NHF (housing association) members  

East of 
England 

Quarterly 10am – 
1pm 

30 January 2020 
30 April 2020 
9 July 2020 
19 November 2020 
 

Hundred 
Houses 
Society, 
Cambridge 

admin.team@housing.org.uk  
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School terms   
Christmas holiday  Thursday 19 December 2019 Sunday 5 January 2020 
Spring term begins  Monday 6 January 2020 Friday 14 February 2020 
Spring half term  Saturday 15 February 2020 Sunday 23 February 2020 
Spring term continues  Monday 24 February 2020 Wednesday 1 April 2020 
Easter holiday  Thursday 2 April 2020 Sunday 19 April 2020 
Summer term begins  Monday 20 April 2020 Friday 22 May 2020 
Summer half term  Saturday 23 May 2020 Sunday 31 May 2020 
Summer term continues  Monday 1 June 2020  Tuesday 21 July 2020 
Summer holiday  Wednesday 22 July 2020  
Autumn term begins  Thursday 3 September 2020 Friday 23 October 2020 
Autumn half term  Monday 26 October 2020 Friday 30 October 2020 
Autumn term continues  Monday 2 November 2020 Friday 18 December 2020 
Christmas holiday  Monday 21 December 2020 Friday 1 January 2021 
Spring term begins  Monday 4 January 2021    
Bank holidays   
1 Jan Wed New Year's Day   
10 Apr Fri Good Friday   
13 Apr Mon Easter Monday   
8 May Fri May Day   
25 May Mon Late May Bank Holiday   
31 Aug Mon August Bank Holiday   
25 Dec Fri Christmas Day   
26 Dec Sat Boxing Day   
28 Dec Mon Boxing Day Holiday   

  

 


